505262214 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY DOUGLAS	10/29/2018
THOMAS MUELLER	11/02/2018
TUOMAS PERTTI JONATHAN KNOWLES	10/29/2018
COLIN GEORGE KEMP	10/29/2018
DANIEL PETERSON GODFREY	10/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUIDIC ANALYTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 5 CHESTERTON MILL
Internal Address:	FRENCH'S ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 3NP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16091277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8272

Email: patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JESSAMINE N. LEE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0811.70005US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSAMINE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jessamine Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 21 source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page1.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page2.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page3.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page4.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page5.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page6.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page7.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page8.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page9.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page10.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page11.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page12.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page13.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page14.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page15.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page16.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page17.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page18.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page19.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page20.tif source=F081170005US00-ASI-JNL#page21.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Fluidic Analytics, a British company having a place of business at Unit 5 Chesterton Mill, French's Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 3NP, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2018 under No. 16/091,277, bearing Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00, and entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO FLOW BALANCING, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

2

29/10/2018	Kuk Blu
Date	Inventor: Anthony Douglas"
	Address: 274 Glenalmond Avenue
	CAMBRIDGE, CB2 8DS
	UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship: U K
Witness:	/ ^
29 00 18	Cam Dow
Date	Signature
	Name: LIAM DOWER
	Name: <u>LiAM Dower</u>
	Address: IC THE POND STATIUM READ
	Address: IC THE POND STATION READ HADDBURGH, ECY, CB6 3×G
Witness:	
29 oct 18	AMPlat
Date	Signature
	Name: Jean-Paul Delport
	Address: 14 Redell Obse
	Buy St Edmunds 1P33 DHS

6699552.1

3

Date		Thomas Müller
	Address:	507 Mayflower House, Manhatten Drive
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TR
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Name.	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Mar. 4411
	Address:	

Atternay Desket No. F0011 7000511000		
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

29 oct 2018		
Date	Inventor:	Tuomas Pertti Jonathan Knowles
	Address:	22 Aylestone Road
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1HF
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	ck
Witness:		
LIAM DOWER		Mu Dane
Date	Signature	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Name:	LIAM DOWER
	Address:	IC THE PUND STATION ROAD
		MODERNAM ECT CB6 3XG
Witness:		1-
SOPPLE BRYANT	,	<i>11</i> 76
Date	Signature	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Name:	SOPHIE BRYANT
	Address:	120 THE SYCAMORES,

6699552.1

5

MILTON, CAMBADGESHIRE, CB24 6ZN.

Date		Colin George Kemp
	Address:	19 Sedgwick Street
		CAMBRIDGE, CB1 3AJ
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address.	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Name.	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		
Automay Docket No. Fuel 1.700030500	•	

Date		D I.D
Date		Daniel Peterson Godfrey
	Address:	21 Ascham Road
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 2BD
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
williess.		
	-	
Date	Signature	
	Name	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
Dato	Olginature	•
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		
	_	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Fluidic Analytics, a British company having a place of business at Unit 5 Chesterton Mill, French's Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 3NP, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2018 under No. 16/091,277, bearing Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00, and entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO FLOW BALANCING, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

2

6699552,1

Date		
Date		Anthony Douglas
	Address:	274 Glenalmond Avenue
		CAMBRIDGE, CB2 8DS
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	,	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	M
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		
,		

Date	Inventor:	Thomas Müller
	Address:	507 Mayflower House, Manhatten Drive
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TR
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness;		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	,,,,,,	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

Date		Tuomas Pertti Jonathan Knowles
	Address:	
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1HF
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
TTI 1033.		
Date	Signature	
	Mana	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
•	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

29/10/2018		Un top
Date		Colin George Kemp
	Address:	19 Sedgwick Street
		CAMBRIDGE, CB1 3AJ
_		UNITED KINGDOM
C	itizenship:	BRITUSH
Witness: 2a(10/2018 Date	Signature Name: Address:	D.P. Collect
Witness: 29-10-18		
Date	Signature	1/
	Name:	Russ FARN

6699552.1

6

Address:

29/10/2018		- O'Aluli-
Date	Inventor:	Daniel Peterson Godfrey
	Address:	21 Ascham Road
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 2BD
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship: [*]	BRITISH
Witness:		
29.10.2018		Clamanan
Date	Signature	- Cy over care
	Name:	CLARE GORMAN
	Address:	7 PLUMIAN WAY, BALSHAN
		CAMBRIDGE CB21 4EG
Witness:		
29/10/18 Date	Cinnat	Illa Coppe
	Signature	January January 1
	Name:	HEREN COPPEN
	Address:	BREUDON ACRE GO CARLES

6699552.1

7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Fluidic Analytics, a British company having a place of business at Unit 5 Chesterton Mill, French's Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 3NP, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2018 under No. 16/091,277, bearing Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00, and entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO FLOW BALANCING, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00

PATENT PA

Date	Inventor:	Anthony Douglas
	Address:	274 Glenalmond Avenue
		CAMBRIDGE, CB2 8DS
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	- MALES
	Name:	
	Address:	
		a con consideration delivers to the contract of the contract o
		- Additional Control of the Control
Witness:		
williess.		
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

2/11 (P Daté	Inventor: Thomas Müller Address: 507 Mayflower House, Manhatten Drive ANUEN HOT STI CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TR 23 UNITED KINGDOM STRINGE SWISS SWITTERLAND	- =N
Witness: LIAII8 Date	Signature Name: Filit LEBOIS Address: Indistribuse SS 849 Zinich - Surizerland	
Witness: 2.44.46 Date	Signature Name: Philipp Hofen	

6699552.1

Address:

Date		Tuomas Pertti Jonathan Knowles
	Address:	22 Aylestone Road
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1HF
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
bate	Olgricitare	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	o.g.i.a.a	
	Name:	
	0 ddgaa	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

Date		Colin George Kemp
	Address:	19 Sedgwick Street
		CAMBRIDGE, CB1 3AJ
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		

Date	Inventor:	Daniel Peterson Godfrey
	Address:	21 Ascham Road
		CAMBRIDGE, CB4 2BD
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	, (441000)	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. F0811.70005US00		
.,		
	7	

RECORDED: 01/04/2019